Ordering information
Main applications
The standard valve for vacuum isolation
applications in research and industry
Valve with manual actuator
push rod
Valve with pneumatic actuator
double acting
with solenoid valve
with position indicator
DN Ordering numbers
mm inch ISO-F JIS
	 63 	 2 ½ 12136-PA03 12136-JA03
	 80 	 3 12138-PA03 12138-JA03
	 100 	 4 12140-PA03 12140-JA03
	 160 	 6 12144-PA03 12144-JA03
DN Ordering numbers (specify control voltage)
mm inch ISO-F JIS
	 63 	 2 ½ 12136-PA44 12136-JA44
	 80 	 3 12138-PA44 12138-JA44
	 100 	 4 12140-PA44 12140-JA44
	 160 	 6 12144-PA44 12144-JA44
	 200 	 8 12146-PA44 12146-JA44
	 250 	 10 12148-PA44 12148-JA44
	 320 	 12 12150-PA44 12150-JA44
Larger sizes: see series 14.0, 16.8, 19
without solenoid valve, without position indicator:	121 . . - . A14
without solenoid valve, with position indicator:	 121 . . - . A24